RESOLUTION NO. ______ - 2022

RECOGNIZING and honoring the 2022 Purcell Marian Cavaliers Girls Varsity Basketball team and Coach Jamar Mosley as part of the City's recognition of Women's History Month 2022 for achieving and receiving the Division III Championship State Title.

WHEREAS, the 2022 Purcell Marian Cavaliers Girls Varsity Basketball team ("the Team") accomplished the most wins in a season, which was 27; and

WHEREAS, the Team had the highest season winning percentage, which was .964; and

WHEREAS, the Team had the longest winning streak in a season, which was 23 games; and

WHEREAS, freshman Dee Alexander had the most points scored this season and in a game, she had the highest points average per game, she had the most rebounds this season, and she had the highest rebound average per game; and

WHEREAS, sophomore Jayda Mosley had the most three-point field goals in her career, she had the most three-point field goals this season and in a game, and she had the highest three-point field goal percentage this season; and

WHEREAS, Dee Alexander had the most triple doubles this season, and she had the highest assist average per game: and

WHEREAS, freshman Ky'Aira Miller had the most free throws in a game; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cincinnati, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That the Mayor and this Council hereby recognize the 2022 Purcell Marian Cavaliers Girls Varsity Basketball Team and Coach Jamar Mosley as part of the City's recognition of Women's History Month 2022 for their outstanding 2021-2022 basketball season that culminated in winning the 2022 Division III Ohio state championship.

Section 2. That this resolution be spre	ad upon the minutes of Council and a copy be
provided to Purcell Marian High School Girls	Varsity Basketball Team by the Council Office of
Councilmember Scotty Johnson.	
Passed:,	2022
	Aftab Pureval, Mayor
Attest:Clerk	_
Submitted by Councilmember Scotty Johnson	